

MACC 2158 OF 2024

Order no.04

Date 03.05.2025

Claimant files hazira along postal receipt and track report through Ld Advocate.

Op2 files a petition u/S 169(2) M.V.Act along with vokalatanama through ld advocate.

No s/r and a/d card has been return op no 1.

Claimant is directed to supply the copy of relevant documents upon op2.

Ld advocate for op2 files another petition and copy served byclaimant.

Case is adjourned.

Fix 20.08.2025 for filing w/s and hearing petition and s/r and a/d op no1.

Sd/-

**ADJ 3<sup>rd</sup> Court Alipore**  
**( JO CODE WB 00742)**