

MACC 2158 of 2024
Present: Anjan Kr. Sengupta

Order No. 06 dated 21.11.2025

Today is fixed for compliance report from Parnasree P.S. and S.R/A.D. of OP-1.

Claimant files hazira.

OP-2 is absent without steps.

OP-1 appears in the case by filing vakalatnama along with W.S. Copy served. Objection endorsed.

No report has been received from Parnasree P.S. as of yet. On perusal of the record it is seen that the copy of previous order dated 20.08.2025 has not been communicated to the concerned P.S. yet.

Office is directed to send a copy of this order along with a copy of order dated 20.08.2025 to Parnasree P.S. for compliance report at once.

Case is adjourned.

To 06.02.2026 for compliance report.

Sd/- A. K. Sengupta
Addl. District Judge (I/C)
3rd Court, Alipore, 24 Pgs. (S)
(WB00795)